
Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>

Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release
15 messages

Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com> Thu, Aug 14, 2025 at 3:40 PM
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, chinmay godbole <chinmay9311@gmail.com>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:39:11 PM IST
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

Dear Hari,

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
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I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in> Thu, Aug 14, 2025 at 3:42 PM
To: Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com>, Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>

Dear Divya,

FYI find my resignation email in the trail mail.
I am waiting for their acceptance of the same.

Regards,
CG

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:41:03 PM IST
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, chinmay godbole <chinmay9311@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:39:11 PM IST
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>,
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Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

Dear Hari,

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced
Medtech Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August
2025. This decision is purely for personal reasons — my wife is
pregnant, and we have decided to be based in Bangalore to be close
to family during this important period, as well as for her career
commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given
my personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am
willing to buy back the balance notice period in line with company
policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take
over my responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support
I’ve received at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive
relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole
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+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com> Thu, Aug 14, 2025 at 4:03 PM
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>

Thanks Chinmay

 

 
Warm regards,

Divya Shree S

Deputy Manager – Human Resources

Ph: +91 7760730473 / 080-41868172

Email: divya.s@healthiummedtech.com

 

From: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2025 3:43 PM
To: Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com>; Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>
Subject: Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

 
Dear Divya, FYI find my resignation email in the trail mail. I am waiting for their acceptance of the same. Regards, CG Sent from my iPhone Begin forwarded message: From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole Date:

sophospsmartbannerend

Dear Divya,

 

FYI find my resignation email in the trail mail.

I am waiting for their acceptance of the same.

 

Regards,

CG
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Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:41:03 PM IST
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, chinmay godbole <chinmay9311@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:39:11 PM IST
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>,
Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

Dear Hari,

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced
Medtech Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August
2025. This decision is purely for personal reasons — my wife is
pregnant, and we have decided to be based in Bangalore to be close
to family during this important period, as well as for her career
commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given
my personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am
willing to buy back the balance notice period in line with company
policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.
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• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take
over my responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support
I’ve received at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive
relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer : Healthium monitors outgoing and incoming e-mail through our Security and mail gateway. The contents of
this email, including any attachments, are confidential to the ordinary user of the email address to which it was addressed.
If you are not the addressee of this email you may not copy, forward, disclose or otherwise use it or any part of it in any
form whatsoever. This email may be produced at the request of regulators or in connection with civil litigation. Healthium
accepts no liability for any errors or omissions arising as a result of transmission. Use by other than intended recipients is
prohibited.

Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com> Wed, Aug 20, 2025 at 12:38 PM
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>

Hi Chinmay,

 

Please give us the final update here.
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Warm regards,

Divya Shree S

Deputy Manager – Human Resources

Ph: +91 7760730473 / 080-41868172

Email: divya.s@healthiummedtech.com

 

From: Divya S
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2025 4:04 PM
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Thanks Chinmay

 

 
Warm regards,

Divya Shree S

Deputy Manager – Human Resources

Ph: +91 7760730473 / 080-41868172

Email: divya.s@healthiummedtech.com

 

From: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2025 3:43 PM
To: Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com>; Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>
Subject: Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

 
Dear Divya, FYI find my resignation email in the trail mail. I am waiting for their acceptance of the same. Regards, CG Sent from my iPhone Begin forwarded message: From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole Date:

sophospsmartbannerend

Dear Divya,

 

FYI find my resignation email in the trail mail.

I am waiting for their acceptance of the same.
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Regards,

CG

 

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:41:03 PM IST
To: Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, chinmay godbole <chinmay9311@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 14 August 2025 at 3:39:11 PM IST
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>,
Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced
Medtech Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August
2025. This decision is purely for personal reasons — my wife is
pregnant, and we have decided to be based in Bangalore to be close
to family during this important period, as well as for her career
commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given
my personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am
willing to buy back the balance notice period in line with company
policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.
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• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take
over my responsibilities.
 

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support
I’ve received at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive
relationship going forward.
 

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
 

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer : Healthium monitors outgoing and incoming e-mail through our Security and mail gateway. The contents of
this email, including any attachments, are confidential to the ordinary user of the email address to which it was addressed.
If you are not the addressee of this email you may not copy, forward, disclose or otherwise use it or any part of it in any
form whatsoever. This email may be produced at the request of regulators or in connection with civil litigation. Healthium
accepts no liability for any errors or omissions arising as a result of transmission. Use by other than intended recipients is
prohibited.

Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com> Wed, Aug 20, 2025 at 5:22 PM
To: chinmay godbole <chinmay9311@gmail.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Date: 20 August 2025 at 5:18:03 PM IST
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
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Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Dear Hari,

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
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I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
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or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com> Thu, Aug 21, 2025 at 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>

Hi Hari,

As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

Regards,
CG

Sent from my iPhone

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik
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From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Dear Hari,

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
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Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in> Thu, Aug 21, 2025 at 12:11 PM
To: Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com>, Aman Dhand <aman.d@healthiummedtech.com>
Cc: Nitin Joshi <nitin.j@healthiummedtech.com>, Sunil R A <sunil.ra@healthiummedtech.com>

Hi Divya,

In the trail mail you will find the acceptance of the resignation.
My date of joining will be 29th August 2025.

Regarding the buy back, i will get you connected with the AMS HR team once they get back to me on their decision.

Regards,
CG

29/08/2025, 12:00 Godbole Family Mail - Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release
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Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Date: 21 August 2025 at 10:56:37 AM IST
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole
<chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

﻿ Hi Hari,

As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

Regards,
CG

Sent from my iPhone

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your
position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from
14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover
of your responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your
future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik
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From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>;
Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Dear Hari,

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced
Medtech Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August
2025. This decision is purely for personal reasons — my wife is
pregnant, and we have decided to be based in Bangalore to be close
to family during this important period, as well as for her career
commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given
my personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am
willing to buy back the balance notice period in line with company
policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take
over my responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support
I’ve received at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive
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relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged.
Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you
should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email.
Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-
free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged.
Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you
should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email.
Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-
free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com> Fri, Aug 22, 2025 at 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>

Hello Chinmay,

As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.

Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This
includes, but is not limited to, product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.

Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along
with your Knowledge Transfer Document to complete your handover process.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.
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Thank you for your cooperation.
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole
<chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

Hi Hari,

As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

Regards,
CG

Sent from my iPhone

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,
 
We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.
 
As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.
 
During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.
 
We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.
 
Regards,
Haridutt Kaushik
 
From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release
 

Dear Hari,

29/08/2025, 12:00 Godbole Family Mail - Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f3fe45b20d&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1840425219656949270&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f:184042521… 18/53

mailto:cgodbole@amsltd.com
mailto:hkaushik@amsltd.com
mailto:jsurtani@amsltd.com
mailto:sramani@amsltd.com
mailto:rshaikh@amsltd.com
mailto:nahluwalia@amsltd.com
mailto:chinmay@godbole.in
mailto:hkaushik@amsltd.com
mailto:cgodbole@amsltd.com
mailto:hkaushik@amsltd.com
mailto:nahluwalia@amsltd.com
mailto:jsurtani@amsltd.com
mailto:sramani@amsltd.com
mailto:rshaikh@amsltd.com


I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
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Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally
privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system
manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate,
distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be
timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for
any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Knowledge Transfer Document-Chimany Godbole.docx
128K

Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com> Fri, Aug 22, 2025 at 2:02 PM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole
<chinmay@godbole.in>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>

Hi Chinmay

 

Further to our acceptance of your resignation and our recent telephonic discussion, I would like to remind you of your
continuing confidentiality obligations as outlined in your employment agreement.

During your tenure with us, you had access to sensitive and proprietary information relating to our products,
customers, and business strategies. As you transition out, it is imperative that you maintain strict confidentiality with
respect to this information. In view of your move to a direct competitor operating in the same product line, we must
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also reiterate that you are strictly prohibited from disclosing or using any confidential information in a manner that
could unfairly benefit the competitor or cause harm to our business.

 

Kindly ensure that all company property, documents, and records containing confidential information are returned
without delay. Please note that any breach of these obligations may compel us to take appropriate legal action to
safeguard the company’s interests.

 

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter and wish you success in your future endeavours.

 

Thanks & Regards

 

Nitin Ahluwalia
Chief People Officer

Head-Strategy & Channel Management
 

+91-8506061209

Advanced MedTech Solutions

SM0132, 1st Floor Star Mall Sector 30 NH-48

Opp 32nd Avenue Gurugram-122001, India

amsltd.com

 

 

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: 22 August 2025 11:56
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
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<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hello Chinmay,

As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.

Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This includes, but is not limited to,
product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.

Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along with your Knowledge
Transfer Document to complete your handover process.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>;
Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hi Hari,

 

As discussed with you today morning,

I will be required to join them in August itself.

Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.

Request to kindly accept this decision.

Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

 

Regards,

CG

 

Sent from my iPhone

 

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.
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As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

 

Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.
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• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
 

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
 

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
 

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.
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Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
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you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
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Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com> Wed, Aug 27, 2025 at 3:56 PM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>

Hello Chinmay,

Could you please share us an update on your Knowlege Transfer Document and the list of marketing assets
you have.

Thank You
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2025 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

Hello Chinmay,

As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.

Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This
includes, but is not limited to, product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.

Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along
with your Knowledge Transfer Document to complete your handover process.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Rakshinda Shaikh
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From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole
<chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

Hi Hari,

As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

Regards,
CG

Sent from my iPhone

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,
 
We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.
 
As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.
 
During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.
 
We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.
 
Regards,
Haridutt Kaushik
 
From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release
 

Dear Hari,
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I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for
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the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally
privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system
manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate,
distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be
timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for
any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com> Wed, Aug 27, 2025 at 7:29 PM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>

Hi Rakshinda,

 

Please find my KT document attached.

 

Assets that I possess currently are

Laptop and Laptop charger
Visiting cards
ID card

 

As you have communicated, please have them picked up from my address

 

Chinmay Godbole

#24, SBI Officers Colony,

Basaveshwarnagar,
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Bangalore – 560079

Mob. No. 9886675436

 

 

Regards,

CG

 

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 15:56
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hello Chinmay,

Could you please share us an update on your Knowlege Transfer Document and the list of marketing assets you have.

 

Thank You

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2025 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>;
Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hello Chinmay,

As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.

Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This includes, but is not limited to,
product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.

Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along with your Knowledge
Transfer Document to complete your handover process.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>;
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Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hi Hari,

 

As discussed with you today morning,

I will be required to join them in August itself.

Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.

Request to kindly accept this decision.

Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

 

Regards,

CG

 

Sent from my iPhone

 

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
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To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

 

Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
 

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
 

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
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Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Knowledge Transfer Document-Chimany Godbole.docx
129K

Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com> Thu, Aug 28, 2025 at 9:10 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>

Hello Chinmay,

Thank you for sharing the KT document.

@Haridutt Kaushik : Could you please check and confirm if he needs to submit the reports mentioned in
KT document.
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@Chinmay Sanjay Godbole : Also, please update on the marketing material that you have including
samples and demo kit's.

Do reach out to me if you have any queries.

Thank You
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 7:29 PM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release

Hi Rakshinda,
 
Please find my KT document attached.
 
Assets that I possess currently are

Laptop and Laptop charger
Visiting cards
ID card

 
As you have communicated, please have them picked up from my address
 
Chinmay Godbole
#24, SBI Officers Colony,
Basaveshwarnagar,
Bangalore – 560079
Mob. No. 9886675436
 
 
Regards,
CG
 
From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 15:56
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hello Chinmay,

Could you please share us an update on your Knowlege Transfer Document and the list of
marketing assets you have.
 
Thank You

29/08/2025, 12:00 Godbole Family Mail - Fwd: Resignation and Request for early release

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=f3fe45b20d&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1840425219656949270&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f:184042521… 33/53

mailto:cgodbole@amsltd.com
mailto:cgodbole@amsltd.com
mailto:rshaikh@amsltd.com
mailto:jsurtani@amsltd.com
mailto:sramani@amsltd.com
mailto:nahluwalia@amsltd.com
mailto:chinmay@godbole.in
mailto:hkaushik@amsltd.com
mailto:rshaikh@amsltd.com
mailto:cgodbole@amsltd.com
mailto:jsurtani@amsltd.com
mailto:sramani@amsltd.com
mailto:nahluwalia@amsltd.com
mailto:chinmay@godbole.in
mailto:hkaushik@amsltd.com


Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2025 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hello Chinmay,
As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.
Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This
includes, but is not limited to, product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.
Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along
with your Knowledge Transfer Document to complete your handover process.
Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole
<chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hi Hari,
 
As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.
 
Regards,
CG
 
Sent from my iPhone
 

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.
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During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

 

Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
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I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
 

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
 

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally
privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system
manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate,
distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be
timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for
any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
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email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> Thu, Aug 28, 2025 at 9:41 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>, Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>

Following things are required and details missing :

 

1. Endotrainer list and placement details
2. Knotting board list and placement details
3. Artisential demo/samples placement details with sales team
4. Conference leads tracker
5. Conference approval document folder
6. Korea training signed agreement copies

 

Regards,

Hari

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 07:30 PM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hi Rakshinda,

 

Please find my KT document attached.
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Assets that I possess currently are

Laptop and Laptop charger
Visiting cards
ID card

 

As you have communicated, please have them picked up from my address

 

Chinmay Godbole

#24, SBI Officers Colony,

Basaveshwarnagar,

Bangalore – 560079

Mob. No. 9886675436

 

 

Regards,

CG

 

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 15:56
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hello Chinmay,

Could you please share us an update on your Knowlege Transfer Document and the list of marketing assets you have.

 

Thank You

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2025 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>;
Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hello Chinmay,
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As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.

Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This includes, but is not limited to,
product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.

Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along with your Knowledge
Transfer Document to complete your handover process.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>;
Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

 

Hi Hari,

 

As discussed with you today morning,

I will be required to join them in August itself.

Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.

Request to kindly accept this decision.

Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.

 

Regards,

CG

 

Sent from my iPhone

 

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.
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During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

 

Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
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I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
 

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
 

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
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you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com> Thu, Aug 28, 2025 at 9:50 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>

Hello Chinmay,

As part of your exit formalities, please submit the following items to Hari, as he has requested, by 2:00 PM
today, August 28, 2025.

1. Endotrainer list and placement details
2. Knotting board list and placement details
3. Artisential demo/samples placement details with sales team
4. Conference leads tracker
5. Conference approval document folder
6. Korea training signed agreement copies

If you have concerns or foresee any delay in collating these details, please inform me and Hari immediately
so that necessary support can be extended.

Kindly reply to this email upon completion or for clarifications.

Thank You

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 9:41 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release

Following things are required and details missing :
 

1. Endotrainer list and placement details
2. Knotting board list and placement details
3. Artisential demo/samples placement details with sales team
4. Conference leads tracker
5. Conference approval document folder
6. Korea training signed agreement copies

 
Regards,
Hari
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From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 07:30 PM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hi Rakshinda,
 
Please find my KT document attached.
 
Assets that I possess currently are

Laptop and Laptop charger
Visiting cards
ID card

 
As you have communicated, please have them picked up from my address
 
Chinmay Godbole
#24, SBI Officers Colony,
Basaveshwarnagar,
Bangalore – 560079
Mob. No. 9886675436
 
 
Regards,
CG
 
From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 15:56
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hello Chinmay,

Could you please share us an update on your Knowlege Transfer Document and the list of
marketing assets you have.
 
Thank You
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2025 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
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<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hello Chinmay,
As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.
Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This
includes, but is not limited to, product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.
Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along
with your Knowledge Transfer Document to complete your handover process.
Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole
<chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hi Hari,
 
As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.
 
Regards,
CG
 
Sent from my iPhone
 

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.
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We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release

 

 

Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
 

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
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Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
 

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally
privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system
manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate,
distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be
timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for
any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
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the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com> Thu, Aug 28, 2025 at 11:32 AM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>, Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>, Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>, Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>

Dear Hari and Rakshinda,

Please find attached all documents required.

1. Endotrainer, Knotting boards and Artisential tracker is in the same excel sheet.
2. Conference leads tracker is the conference compiled list excel. Vinayak also has access to

this folder from my laptop and updates this file.
3. Conference and CME's​ This is the Folder for all the conference approvals  and other

documents.
4. Korea signed agreement copies attached.

Regards,
CG

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 9:50 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release

Hello Chinmay,
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As part of your exit formalities, please submit the following items to Hari, as he has requested, by 2:00 PM
today, August 28, 2025.

1. Endotrainer list and placement details
2. Knotting board list and placement details
3. Artisential demo/samples placement details with sales team
4. Conference leads tracker
5. Conference approval document folder
6. Korea training signed agreement copies

If you have concerns or foresee any delay in collating these details, please inform me and Hari immediately
so that necessary support can be extended.

Kindly reply to this email upon completion or for clarifications.

Thank You

Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2025 9:41 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release

Following things are required and details missing :
 

1. Endotrainer list and placement details
2. Knotting board list and placement details
3. Artisential demo/samples placement details with sales team
4. Conference leads tracker
5. Conference approval document folder
6. Korea training signed agreement copies

 
Regards,
Hari
 
From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 07:30 PM
To: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: RE: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hi Rakshinda,
 
Please find my KT document attached.
 
Assets that I possess currently are

Laptop and Laptop charger
Visiting cards
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ID card
 
As you have communicated, please have them picked up from my address
 
Chinmay Godbole
#24, SBI Officers Colony,
Basaveshwarnagar,
Bangalore – 560079
Mob. No. 9886675436
 
 
Regards,
CG
 
From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: 27 August 2025 15:56
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hello Chinmay,

Could you please share us an update on your Knowlege Transfer Document and the list of
marketing assets you have.
 
Thank You
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Rakshinda Shaikh <rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2025 11:55 AM
To: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia
<nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole <chinmay@godbole.in>; Haridutt Kaushik
<hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hello Chinmay,
As discussed, kindly share your Knowledge Transfer Document using the attached format.
Additionally, please ensure that you submit all marketing materials in your possession. This
includes, but is not limited to, product brochures, product samples, and demonstration kits.
Make a detailed list of all the marketing materials and have it verified and approved by Hari along
with your Knowledge Transfer Document to complete your handover process.
Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further assistance.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Rakshinda Shaikh

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:56 AM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>; Chinmay Godbole
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<chinmay@godbole.in>
Subject: Re: Resignation and Request for early release
 
Hi Hari,
 
As discussed with you today morning,
I will be required to join them in August itself.
Hence i will be able to serve the notice period only till 28th of August.
Request to kindly accept this decision.
Regarding the handover , i can travel to baroda next week for the same.
 
Regards,
CG
 
Sent from my iPhone
 

On 20 Aug 2025, at 5:18 PM, Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com> wrote:

Hi Chinmay,

 

We acknowledge receipt of your resignation and accept your decision to resign from your position.

 

As per your employment terms, you are required to serve notice period, effective from 14th Aug 2025.

 

During this period, we request your continued cooperation in ensuring a smooth handover of your
responsibilities.

 

We appreciate your contributions to the organization and wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

 

Regards,

Haridutt Kaushik

 

From: Chinmay Sanjay Godbole <cgodbole@amsltd.com>
Sent: 14 August 2025 03:39 PM
To: Haridutt Kaushik <hkaushik@amsltd.com>; Nitin Ahluwalia <nahluwalia@amsltd.com>
Cc: Jiten Surtani <jsurtani@amsltd.com>; Sameer Ramani <sramani@amsltd.com>; Rakshinda Shaikh
<rshaikh@amsltd.com>
Subject: Resignation and Request for early release
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Dear Hari,
 

I hope you are doing well.

I would like to formally resign from my position at AMS Advanced Medtech
Solutions, with my last working day being 23rd August 2025. This decision
is purely for personal reasons — my wife is pregnant, and we have decided
to be based in Bangalore to be close to family during this important period,
as well as for her career commitments.
 

I understand that my notice period is two months. However, given my
personal situation, I kindly request to be relieved earlier. I am willing to buy
back the balance notice period in line with company policy.

 To ensure a smooth transition, I will:

• Complete all pending assignments.

• Prepare detailed documentation of ongoing work.

• Support in training or briefing the team member(s) who will take over my
responsibilities.
 

I am deeply grateful for the opportunities, learning, and support I’ve received
at AMS, and I hope to maintain a positive relationship going forward.
 

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Waiting for your acceptance.
 

Warm regards,

Chinmay Godbole

+91 9886657436
 

Sent from my iPhone

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying
or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error,
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please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not
disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be timely,
completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally
privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system
manager / sender and you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate,
distribute or copy this email. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be
timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for
any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any
unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and you should delete the
email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not
accept liability for any errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.
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Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. It may also be legally privileged. Any unauthorized copying or distribution of the material in
this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the system manager / sender and
you should delete the email immediately and not disseminate, distribute or copy this email. Internet communications
cannot be guaranteed to be timely, completely secure, error or virus-free. The sender does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions.

3 attachments

Conference compiled file.xlsx
250K

Signed Copies.zip
26417K

Endotrainer, knotting  boards , Artisential training kit tracker.xlsx
12K
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